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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4150

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.04.2018

FUNDS TRANSFERRED TO MINISTRY FROM NCEF


4150. SHRI HUSAIN DALWAI


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) the year-wise details of funds transferred to the Ministry from National Clean Energy Fund

(NCEF) and funds utilized, 2014 onwards;


(b) the year-wise details of budgetary allocations made to the Ministry other than funds transferred from NCEF, 2014 onwards;


(c) whether the Ministry was consulted when Government decided to use funds under NCEF for compensation to States for GST;


(d) if so, whether the Ministry had raised any objections and if so, the details thereof; and


(e) if not, how will this decision impact the project implementation under the Ministry and what additional sources of funding does the Ministry plan to use?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)

(SHRI R. K. SINGH)


(a) and (b) The year-wise details of the funds allocated and utilized from the National Clean

Energy and Environment Fund (NCEEF) and Gross Budgetary Support (GBS) to the

Ministry of New & Renewable Energy(MNRE) from 2014-15 onwards are as under:


        *As on 28 March 2018


(c) to (e) The Ministry will continue to receive funds from GBS. For the year 2018-19, MNRE has been given budgetary allocation of Rs. 5146.63 crore.


*****

Year

Allocation

(Revised Estimate

in Rs crore)

Utilization

( in Rs crore)


NCEEF GBS NCEEF GBS

2014-15  1,977.35 554.89 1,977.35 540.75

2015-16  3,989.83 262.07 3,989.83 254.92

2016-17  3836.01 88.13 3836.01 78.82

2017-18 3,993.00 87.00 3613.11* 77.05*

